## About The WAREHOUSE:

The WAREHOUSE, recently constructed by John Stockton of the Utah Jazz, is located across the street from Gonzaga University. The facility, opened November 1, 2002, houses five full sized state of the art gymnasiums. The facilities include all hardwood flooring, glass backboards, and top of the line scoreboards and shot clocks. The WAREHOUSE also includes six volleyball courts and a premium indoor baseball facility.

We are pleased to host the "Spring Fling" basketball tournament Saturday, March 29th and Sunday, March 30th.

800 North Hamilton, Spokane, Washington 99202 LOCATION:

(Directly across from Gonzaga University)

Bovs' 6th Grade Girls' 6<sup>th</sup> Grade **DIVISIONS:** 

> Girls' 7<sup>th</sup> Grade Boys' 7th Grade Boys' 8th Grade Girls' 8th Grade

\$200.00 (Make checks payable to The WAREHOUSE) ENTRY FEE:

Each tournament bracket is limited to the first eight (8) teams GAMES:

> Submitting completed registrations, although the Tournament Director reserves the right to expand the brackets. Teams will be guaranteed at least four (4) games. Games will be scheduled Saturday 8am to 9pm and

Sunday 8am to 6pm.

AAU CERTIFICATION:

The WAREHOUSE "Spring Fling" basketball tournament is sanctioned by Inland Empire AAU. All participating players and coaches must have a 2003 AAU Card. A membership card costs \$10.00 (\$12.00 for coaches) and may be purchased from: INLAND EMPIRE AAU, P.O. Box 9603, Yakima, WA 98909. Telephone: (509) 453-2696. The card fee is <u>not</u> included in registration. All rosters will be checked; individuals without cards will result

in team disqualification from the tournament.

REGISTRATION: Team registration form, together with entry fee, must be submitted by NOON

March 20, 2003. Registrations and fees shall be sent to:

The WAREHOUSE P.O. Box 9786 Spokane, WA 99209

Phone: (509) 484-2670

Team roster may be modified at any time prior to the first game by written notice to the tournament director. No additions or changes will be permitted following

start of first game. The use of a non-registered player will result in

disqualification of the team for the entire tournament.

Team awards will be given for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place in each division if the AWARDS:

division has 8 or more teams. In the case that the division has less than 8 teams, 1st and 2nd place teams will receive team awards. Individual medals will be presented to the members of the 1st and 2nd place teams in all divisions.

TOURNAMENT SHIRTS: Specially designed tournament T-shirts may be purchased at time of registration.

Sizes are: Adult S, M, L, & XL. A special pre-tournament price of \$10.00 is offered. The shirt purchase must accompany the registration form. Please

Phone: (509) 484-2670 Fax: (509) 484-2669

Virginia Pickett, Office Manager

designate size on the registration form.

## **REGISTRATION DEADLINE: NOON---- MARCH 20, 2003**

\*\*\*or when brackets are filled

## Team Registration Form Registration Deadline: Received by March 20, 2003

Contact Person:				
Home Phone: ( )	Work Phone: ( ) City:			
Address	City:	Sta	te:	
Zip: Team Name:	Unifo	orm Color:		
	Saturday March 29 <sup>th</sup> and Sun			
Division (chec	ek one):			
GIRLS		BOYS		
6 <sup>t h</sup> Grade Girls		6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Boys		
7 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls		7 <sup>th</sup> Grade Boys		
8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls		8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Boys		
All AAU registration numbers all	will be verified through your local A	ssociation. Team entrie	s will be rejected without	
Name: Last	ing tournament shirts, please designation First School	Shirt Size (if ordering)	er of shirts ordered. 2003 AAU #	
The first eight (8) completed ro	osters and fees in each division rece "Spring Fling" basketball tourney!	ived prior to March 20,		
SEND REGISTRATIONS AND THE WAREHOUSE P.O Box 9786	D FEES TO:	Registration Fee Shirts@ \$10 Total Enclosed		
Spokane, WA 99209	n (n	Cl. 1	M O 1	
(509) 484-2670		VISA	Money Order Mastercard	
	Cardholder's Name Account No			
Data	Account No	E	xpiration	
Date	Signature			

P O Box 9786, Spokane WA 99209 Kerry L. Pickett, Tournament Director Phone:(509) 484-2670 Fax: (509) 484-2669 Virginia Pickett, Office Manager